3 1 o S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISTONS
@COPYRIGHTZO BY ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AR — T
NUMBER H1 | ECR-22-149253 12A062022 | FZ | YY
H? ECR-22-1517590 07NOV2022 | F/ | JAH
2151045-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL H3 | ECR-23-175719 1MAY2023 | ROY | JAH
2151045-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151045-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151045-2 H TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151045-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 a
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION ‘ - | | | | 6 240641-5 |SPACLR 761
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK SOCKET CONTACT - - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
320-3.80 mm [ 126- 150 IN] 1 20-1.60 mm [ 047- 063 IN] - W W W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
(14-18141 ] ] N - | w w w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
XEEMQQ%[QN - w w w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIFICATION - - - - -] - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED Zilifl - |REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | w 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
9686182 9686795 1-968679-5 - | w w 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
968679-7 968679-6 2-968679-5 - | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
-2l 2022 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 179
- w w w 1633782-2  |FENCE 178
P f - w w w 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
m;% Fg:& EWF;IW;NQHGHT %Eg%gﬂg?ggwwg - | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0 50mm? 15470 03 [ 045¢7- 0011 S -2l 2022 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
035m0 08470 03 [ 0434/~ 0011 5 3 | - | | w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- w w w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- w w w 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
[ 1] T4 |2 | 4 | 4] 21680833 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 | 54
-2 |2 2| 2] 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 153
Zﬁl -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I ] 211963- 1 "EED CAM, POST FEED 147
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ~ | | | | RLEEL SR EMEL L, o AILARLL 44
" - w w 1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |4
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] W W W 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T2 212 [ 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
NECES AR RN RUNNERG APPLICATOR TR THE FTELD. 2 1 21 2 [ 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
1fl WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL 968678 MOVE ITEM 7 BETWEEN ITEM 44 OR - | | | | 2844992-2 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
ITEM 18. - w w w 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁ: WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL 968679 MOVE ITEM 261 BETWEEN ITEM 44 OR ~ ! ! ! 13c0928-6  |SIRIP GUIDE 124
ITEM 18. - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 12
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER e e e le |-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 , 20
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - w w w 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- w w w 879657-2 HOLD DOWN 118
FWARN T NG ng - w w w 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S S e | ﬁ
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T 51719805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NIEEEEEEEEE 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N Tl 22 1 ] 1] 5-1333202-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
N - | w w w 2-240641-5 |SPACER 1T
- w w w 21197571 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- w w w 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 122 1 1-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- w w w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 122 ] w 9-657555-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWYN.YIN 23SEP2O0T - o
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY ngEpzoww —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD ?3SEP201 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S oo 5150 Fee
Uele 4 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S R R
WATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - AW _ @:2151045
- CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR SRR 0y RS

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

2016

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY -

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

40mm STROKE

b IYPE

MECHAN

= )

A2
F
(E0))) S

[ CAL

SEE DETAIL A= "

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o
T—

f—

~(o

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

&
!
I

R

—— =4 3+0.

44 .61£0.05

i

[TEM

]

—

RAM SET-UP

30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

5

\\W‘I’REF

(o

—J |
d .
-
1]
— = 117.2£+20.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |4 23SEP20TY -
: au TE Connectivity
CHGK LY 23SEP2011 9
D IMENS TONS OTHERNTSE SpEC TR TED: APVD ?3SEP201 1 [NamME ‘
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
<§§> 2 PLC +- _ -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT A 1 _ @:21 51045
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR SRRy 0 RS

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 4 3 2 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISTONS
@ B PAC I F IC VE RS ION TE RM I NATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151045-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151045-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151045-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL |2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK SOCKET CONTACT 6\ - | | | 1| 6°240641°5 |SPACER gil
-] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ :
o T = o e et s - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SR L : L AN - 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TN e e -~ | U [ 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 ]
SPECIFICATION - - 1 2W19580*W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2;39
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED  /A\/6\ = [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B N cll964i-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
TR a TR0 T T - 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
TS ITIST ST T - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-1 -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
- | 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
T - e o TRt WE e - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC | 40
= - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 50mme |.15+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 5.6 - 1556663 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
0. 3omme 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 6.3 -2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
- 1633782-2 |FENCE 78
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1] - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
s - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- | 2 ] 2| 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
-] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
AN -1 -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B A I c019383-9 |SCR, BHSC, Rofty (M4 & c0) 28
- | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 2844997 -7 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDFE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl yﬁgw FgNNING TERMINAL 9686078 MOVE ITEM 7 BETWEEN ITEM 44 OR _ 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
| -l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL 968679 MOVE ITEM 261 BETWEEN ITEM 44 OR - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ITEM 18, -] 879657-2 HOLD DOWN 18
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
SWARNTNG N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING U0 0 | 1 | 5-1333202-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 2-240641-5 |SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, -] 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ~ b ¢38011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] Tt ] 1-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST NN 9-657555-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77| oo [TEM
NE@SER SAME AS ITEM [TEM DESCRIPTION PSAURBTSTNIUTMUBTEER 11-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
DWN 23SEP2011
8-2151045-1 | 2151045- ] | WIRE CRIMPER 91803666 | i 1 =TE iy
8-2151045-2| 2151045-2 3 [INSULATION CRIMPER | 1-1803604-8 Topmce e LGBALLEY b—
9-2151045-1 | 2-2151045- 1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 mm g S — Ocean Side Feed
9-2151045-2 | 2-2151045-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 SACLELC VERS TON ::::EiEﬁ - Applicator
LUBRICATOR DELETE S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @ 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES = :
e Al - [C=2151045
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR SRR 0 RS

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

T

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

8 1 6 2 w
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 2016 REVISTONS
@ RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
SEE SHEET
o _
%
—= =4 . 3+0.5
PNEUMAT I C F

REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

35.58£0.05 REF
12| & : P

REF '[=EJ'=|—H

REF

—
L

FEED TRACK POSITION

- O
= =1 11.240.5 REF

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

(At lantic of 4 & 2 of 4)

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWYN - 23SEP2O0T -
: - TE Connectivi
CHGK LY 23SEP2011 —9
DIMENSTONS:f TOLERANCES UNLESS APV[; 23SEP201 1 NAVE ‘
PR%MXJSPEC Ocean Side fFeed
Do Applicator
2 PL -
Q=3 £ e
- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  |RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA +- -
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - A W _ @:2 151045
- - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [3¢*F o | 4 & "“'H 3

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



